

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Richard Barrera President John Lee Evans Vice President Scott Barnett Trustee Kevin Beiser Trustee Shelia Jackson Trustee

December 10, 2010

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION PROPOSITION S INDEPENDENT CITIZENS' OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

TO: The members of the Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee and Subcommittees of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the meeting of the Proposition S Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee of the San Diego Unified School District, scheduled for Thursday, December 16, 2010, has been cancelled.

The Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee was established to ensure Proposition S funds are properly expended; review Proposition S financial audits; review district deferred maintenance plans; and review district efforts to maximize Proposition S revenues.

Gil Johnson, Chair Proposition S Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED

Andra M. Donovan Interim General Counsel

GJ:jv ICOC, 12-16-10 cancel